
500 Motor Racing Club of Ireland
Kirkistown Speed Weekend

Sunday 5th August 2018
MSA National Sprint Championship   ANICC NI Sprint Championship

Overall Results
No. Name Class Run1 64ft Dett MPH Lap 1 Top Dett MPH Lap 2 Run2 64ft Dett MPH Lap 1 Top Dett MPH Lap 2 Run3 64ft Dett MPH Lap 1 Top Dett MPH Lap 2Pos

2 Colin Calder 151 104.42104.42 2.43  7.07 148 37.03 16.40  5.23 159 36.26 
1 Heather Calder 152 106.89106.89 2.24  7.26 144 37.76 17.28  5.52 147 36.83 
19 Stewart Robb 153 106.94106.94 2.18  6.84 158 38.23 16.95  4.94 169 37.80 
47 Gerard O Connell 94 111.66111.66  2.28  7.80 130 39.35 17.03  5.97 141 39.23 112.64  2.36  7.93 130 39.97 17.09  5.97 141 39.32 N.T.R.  2.29  7.78 130 39.58 17.10  5.99 139  
6 Nicholas Algar 155 112.89112.89  2.12  7.79 129 38.63 18.33  6.04 139 39.98 
8 Graham Porrett 156 114.19114.19  2.27  7.73 131 40.57 17.56  5.79 144 40.27 
5 Steve Miles 157 114.45116.14  2.35  7.97 125 41.17 17.80  6.25 133 40.60 114.45  2.41  8.02 124 40.33 17.44  6.26 124 39.99 
51 Eamon Matheson Sr 98 116.72116.72  2.75  8.03 129 41.29 17.64  5.94 140 41.07 
31 Rory Stevens 99 117.80117.80  2.22  8.00 126 41.64 17.99  6.19 136 41.76 119.06  2.36  7.97 126 41.99 18.18  6.20 138 42.12 
134 Ryan McGimpsey 1510 120.35120.35 2.21  8.76 112 42.71 17.91  6.88 121 41.88 
111 John Donnelly 1411 121.45N.T.R.  2.31  8.78 111 42.48 17.82  7.05 117 58.05 123.41 2.60  9.04 109 43.68 18.09  7.10 117 42.90 121.45  2.24  8.86 110 42.19 18.11  7.09 117 42.96 
251 Lee Kirkwood 912 121.61122.15 2.38  9.13 107 42.93 18.24  7.19 115 42.28 121.92 2.54  9.11 107 42.78 18.14  7.19 116 42.16 121.61  2.41  9.07 108 42.99 17.96  7.17 115 42.01 
13 Robert McGimpsey 1513 121.78121.78 2.34  9.01 109 42.61 18.00  7.07 118 42.75 
401 David Hawthorne 1514 122.14136.06 2.21  8.78 115 43.82 19.10  6.89 125 55.26 123.79 2.33  8.77 115 43.42 19.29  6.82 124 43.16 122.14  2.13  8.90 113 42.39 18.28  6.85 124 43.59 
40 Steven Hawthorne 1515 123.60128.80 2.50 10.84 106 44.74 19.57  6.90 124 44.25 123.60  2.35  9.05 113 43.48 18.50  6.91 124 43.31 
471 Catherine Donnelly 1416 129.81130.70 2.55  9.38 105 45.92 19.46  7.45 114 45.94 132.86 2.31  9.46 104 47.46 19.52  7.52 111 46.59 129.81  2.68  9.47 106 45.92 18.86  7.50 110 45.38 
4 Terry Holmes 1517 133.73133.73 2.10  7.50 134 40.79 24.09  7.68 108 51.57 
90 Henry Campbell 1318 135.35135.51 2.52 10.56  96 47.32 20.34  8.07 106 46.70 135.66 2.56 10.60  95 47.70 20.36  8.11 105 46.33 135.35  2.48 10.68  95 47.58 20.06  8.08 105 46.47 
102 Thomas Purdy 1119 135.50135.50 2.59 10.07 111 48.03 19.90  7.73 109 47.18 136.82 2.59 10.02 102 48.24 19.99  7.93 108 48.05 137.76  2.50  9.98 112 48.92 19.87  8.03 103 48.46 
175 Ian Maple 1320 140.59140.59 2.50 10.79  93 21.96 48.23  8.17 111 48.94 141.45 2.52 10.56  94 49.78 21.04  8.21 103 49.34 142.74  2.73 11.38  93 49.91 20.99  8.25 110 49.48 
70 Chris Rogan 221 140.65141.47 2.64 10.75  98 49.61 21.14  7.99 106 49.34 140.65 2.57 10.51  98 49.40 20.90  8.00 107 49.27 140.84  2.70 10.60  98 49.15 21.13  8.04 106 49.22 
41 Ted Johnston 1222 144.07146.53 2.36 11.34  86 52.12 21.11  9.15  95 50.45 144.18 2.31 11.38  87 51.08 20.62  8.75  97 50.04 144.07  2.32 11.38  88 50.68 20.72  8.64  97 50.33 
117 Michael Clarke 223 145.14147.28 2.40 10.93  95 52.95 21.69  8.22 104 51.09 145.14 2.35 10.75  96 51.50 21.45  8.06 107 51.03 145.19  2.46 10.83  96 51.71 21.41  8.07 107 50.71 
93 Clive Latimer 6B24 146.84146.84 2.43 11.34  88 51.62 21.36  8.69  97 51.40 N.T.R.  2.44 11.28  89 51.43 21.37  8.64  99 57.94 FAIL  2.47 11.34  88 52.24 21.87  9.17  77  
75 Paul Mongan 1325 147.73149.67 2.61 11.07  94 53.85 22.01  8.19 112 51.94 149.49 2.68 11.16  94 52.92 22.30  8.16 112 52.27 147.73  2.48 10.58  95 52.69 21.98  8.18 103 51.82 
22 Patrick Baird 226 148.53148.53 2.74 11.10  92 52.75 21.81  8.32 104 51.81 N.T.R.  2.67 11.21  91 51.97 21.82  8.41 103 51.33 149.01  2.98 11.18  92 53.61 21.73  8.21 104 51.30 
21 Michael Sutherland 227 149.16149.98 2.88 11.33  91 52.50 22.32  8.61  99 52.34 149.16 2.66 11.27  91 52.54 22.10  8.59  99 52.00 150.60  2.73 12.04  90 52.99 22.20  8.62  99 52.02 
781 Ray McClurg 128 152.23154.25 2.79 12.52  80 53.46 22.54  9.53  88 53.41 153.26 2.80 12.52  80 53.62 22.50  9.37  90 52.45 152.23  2.83 12.42  73 52.91 22.19  9.39  90 52.49 
38 Thomas Fitzmaurice 1029 152.76154.34 2.84 12.66  78 53.89 22.40  9.51  88 53.04 154.19 2.80 12.67  78 53.84 22.35  9.52  88 53.01 152.76  2.72 12.26  80 53.20 22.45  9.49  88 52.64 
7 Simon Bainbridge 930 153.82153.82 2.94 11.74  91 54.49 22.81  8.63  99 53.21 
85 William Heaney 131 169.42169.56 2.84 13.58  71 58.91 25.37 10.29  83 58.57 169.42 2.90 13.69  73 58.17 25.38 10.45  82 58.83 170.62  2.97 13.71  74 58.95 25.35 10.32  84 59.32 
511 Eamon Matheson Jr 932 N/S 
28 Lewis Dunlop 16A33 N/S 

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
,Class Record   Gary McClurg   153.09 sec  Citroen AX    Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

781 Ray McClurg 1.3 Citroen AX1 154.25 153.26 152.23 
85 William Heaney 1.5 Alfa Romeo2 169.56 169.42 170.62 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
,Class Record   Jonathan McDonald   146.38 sec   Renault Clio     Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

70 Chris Rogan 2.0 Renault Megane1 141.47 140.65 140.84 
117 Michael Clarke 1.8 Lotus Elise2 147.28 145.14 145.19 
22 Patrick Baird 2.0 Renault Megane3 148.53 N.T.R. 149.01 
21 Michael Sutherland 3.0 BMW4 149.98 149.16 150.60 
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Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
,Class Record   Clive Latimer    143.92 sec   Renault Clio   Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

93 Clive Latimer Clio1 146.84 N.T.R. FAIL 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2WD only
,Class Record   Simon Bainbridge    112.96 sec   SBR TT   Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

47 Gerard O Connell 2.7 Radical SR81 111.66 112.64 N.T.R. 
51 Eamon Matheson Sr 2.0t MM22 116.72 
31 Rory Stevens 2.7 Radical SR83 117.80 119.06 
251 Lee Kirkwood 1.5 Radical SR34 122.15 121.92 121.61 
7 Simon Bainbridge 3.0 BMW5 153.82 
511 Eamon Matheson Jr 2.0t MM26 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 2WD only
,Class Record   David Laird    140.08 sec   1.6 Fiat Punto   2011

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

38 Thomas Fitzmaurice 1.6 Citroen C21 154.34 154.19 152.76 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 2WD only
,Class Record   Dessie McCartney    130.49 sec   Darrian   Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

102 Thomas Purdy Escort1 135.50 136.82 137.76 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
,Class Record   Simon Bainbridge    125.43 sec   4.2 Audi TT    2010

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

41 Ted Johnston 2.0t Escort Cosworth1 146.53 144.18 144.07 
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Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600
,Class Record   Henry Campbell    134.91 sec   Reynard FF83    Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

90 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF891 135.51 135.66 135.35 
175 Ian Maple 1.6 Mondiale M88S2 140.59 141.45 142.74 
75 Paul Mongan 1.6 Mondiale M88S3 149.67 149.49 147.73 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
,Class Record   Enda Byrne     117.06 sec   1.4 DJ Suzuki    2011

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

111 John Donnelly 1.4 OMS1 N.T.R. 123.41 121.45 
471 Catherine Donnelly 1.4 Delta T912 130.70 132.86 129.81 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
,Class Record   Heather Calder    101.92 sec   Gould GR55 NME    Sat 2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

2 Colin Calder 3.5 Gould GR551 104.42 
1 Heather Calder 3.5 Gould GR552 106.89 
19 Stewart Robb 5.0 Pilbeam MP883 106.94 
6 Nicholas Algar 1.3t DJ Firehawk4 112.89 
8 Graham Porrett 3.5 Lola Tegra5 114.19 
5 Steve Miles 2.0 Van Diemen RF966 116.14 114.45 
134 Ryan McGimpsey 2.0 Mygale SJ977 120.35 
13 Robert McGimpsey 2.0 Mygale SJ978 121.78 
401 David Hawthorne 2.0 Reynard FVL9 136.06 123.79 122.14 
40 Steven Hawthorne 2.0 Reynard FVL10 128.80 123.60 
4 Terry Holmes 3.5 Lola Tegra11 133.73 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
,Class Record   Bernard Foley    144.22 sec   3.9 MGB GT V8    2012

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

28 Lewis Dunlop Lotus Elan1 
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MSA National Sprint Championship Round 11

 
No. Name Car Run Off    Best   Pos

4 Terry Holmes 3.5 Lola Tegra4 108.27 
1 Heather Calder 3.5 Gould GR552 105.29 
5 Steve Miles 2.0 Van Diemen RF967 258.20 
8 Graham Porrett 3.5 Lola Tegra6 114.15 
6 Nicholas Algar 1.3t DJ Firehawk5 112.21 
19 Stewart Robb 5.0 Pilbeam MP883 106.72 
2 Colin Calder 3.5 Gould GR551 102.82 

....................................................................................................
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